ALTEC
R
Temperature Differential Controller
DC220
Operating Instructions
ALTECCONTROLLER   DC220
Table of Contents

1  Introduction
2  Features
3  Type designation
Output 1
Output 2
Alarm 1
COMMS
Options
● 16-bits high speed A/D converter, high   ● RS485/RS232 serial communications.
measurement precision.
● Wild range switching power supply(85~264V).
● Advanced PID control algorithm provide high
● Friendly user interface, easy to use.control precision.
● More cost efficient.● Standard thermocouple, Pt100, Cu50, RTD,
linear signal inputs
● Various optional outputs for different
applications.
.
The DC220 temperature difference controller has dual temperature signal inputs. The controller is idea for temperature
differential, pressure differential, solution ratio applications. Especially for central air conditioner control application.
1WWW.ALTEC.CC
100 11.5
3
0
9
2
9225
+0.5
-0.0
+
0
.5
-
0
.0
ALTECCONTROLLER   DC220
OP1 OP2 RAMP AL1
PV
SV
COM MAN
ALTEC DC220
PAR A/M
96
9
6
8.8.8.8.
8.8.8.8.
PV
SV
4  Mounting
4.1 Dimensions
4.2 Fitting
Front view
Panel cut-out
Side view
Mounting screw
  horizontal
  vertical
  25 mm
  30 mm
  For close mounting
  Minimum spacing of panel cut-outs
● Prepare a rectangular cut-out in the panel to the size
shown above.
● Insert the controller from the front into the panel cut-out.
● From behind the panel, slide the mounting brackets into
the guides on the top and bottom sides of the housing. The
flat faces of the mounting brackets must lie against the
housing.
● Push the mounting brackets up to the back of the panel,
and tighten them evenly with a screwdriver.
2 WWW.ALTEC.CC
1